## Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates Hoffman Boulevard over Canadian National Railroad Superstructure Repairs

County Cook									-				
July 7, 2017 11:00 A.M. Attendees: Bev Romanoff (VOHE), Alan Wenderski (VOHE), Andy Underwager (HLR)				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		LORIG CONSTRUCTION CO. 250 E. TOUHY AVENUE DES PLAINES, IL 60018		HERLIHY MID-CONTINENT 1306 MARQUETTE DRIVE ROMEOVILLE, IL 60446		AREATHA CONCTRUCTION 410 E. NORTH AVENUE STREAMWOOD, IL 60107		DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION 115 N. BRANDON DRIVE GLENDALE HEIGHTS, IL 60139	
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	28.1	\$1,200.00	\$33,720.00	\$1,700.00	\$47,770.00	\$1,700.00	\$47,770.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,150.00	\$1,750.00	\$49,175.00
2	BRIDGE RAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	280	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.62	\$3,253.60	\$6.75	\$1,890.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
3	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	31.9	\$1,600.00	\$51,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$47,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,660.00	\$1,950.00	\$62,205.00
4	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	SQ FT	621	\$30.00	\$18,630.00	\$8.00	\$4,968.00	\$11.50	\$7,141.50	\$29.30	\$18,195.30	\$10.00	\$6,210.00
5	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	2580	\$1.50	\$3,870.00	\$2.75	\$7,095.00	\$3.00	\$7,740.00	\$2.30	\$5,934.00	\$2.90	\$7,482.00
6	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT	FOOT	72	\$27.50	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$32.21	\$2,319.12	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$140.00	\$10,080.00
7	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,762.47	\$11,049.88	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6	EACH	4	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,004.01	\$16,016.04	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
9	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	280	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$7.04	\$1,971.20	\$7.85	\$2,198.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
10	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	16	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$21.70	\$347.20	\$21.70	\$347.20	\$35.00	\$560.00
11	CONDUIT EMBEDDED IN STRUCTURE, 2" DIA. PVC	FOOT	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.25	\$2,405.00	\$12.40	\$3,224.00	\$12.40	\$3,224.00	\$9.25	\$2,405.00
12	JUNCTION BOX, STAINLESS STEEL, EMBEDDED IN	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,161.00	\$6,966.00	\$1,161.00	\$6,966.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
13	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C	FOOT	442	\$1.50	\$663.00	\$1.10	\$486.20	\$2.00	\$884.00	\$2.00	\$884.00	\$1.10	\$486.20
14	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C	FOOT	884	\$2.50	\$2,210.00	\$1.60	\$1,414.40	\$2.50	\$2,210.00	\$2.50	\$2,210.00	\$1.60	\$1,414.40
15	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	450	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.60	\$270.00	\$0.60	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
16	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM	FOOT	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$3.20	\$384.00	\$3.20	\$384.00	\$2.50	\$300.00
17	DECORATIVER RAILING (PARAPET MOUNTED)	FOOT	280	\$125.00	\$35,000.00	\$116.00	\$32,480.00	\$227.35	\$63,658.00	\$286.50	\$80,220.00	\$265.00	\$74,200.00
18	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	280	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$22.00	\$6,160.00	\$29.00	\$8,120.00	\$48.00	\$13,440.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00
19	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	280	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$4.21	\$1,178.80	\$17.00	\$4,760.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
21	CONDUIT SPLICE	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
22	REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
23	RAILROAD FLAGGER	DAY	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
24	RAILROAD RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT	L SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00	\$10,785.00	\$10,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
TOTAL BID As Read					\$275,938.00		\$262,528.60		\$276,943.34		\$318,767.50		\$352,067.60
TOTAL BID As Corrected						•	\$262,528.60		\$276,943.34		\$318,767.50		\$352,067.60
I U I AL DID AS CUITCURU							φ202,526.00		φ <i>21</i> 0,745.54		φ310,707.30		<i>φ332</i> ,007.00

## **Tabulation of Bids** Village of Hoffman Estates Hoffman Boulevard over Canadian National Railroad Superstructure Repairs

County	Cook				•	-			
	July 7, 2017 11:00 A.M. Attendees: Bev Romanoff (VOHE), Alan Wenderski (VOHE)	MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1200 GASKET DRIVE ELGIN, IL 60120		NORVILLA, LLC 2701 S. 13TH AVENUE BROADVIEW, IL 60155-4715		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS 1166 LAKE AVENUE WOODSTOCK, IL 60098			
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	28.1	\$820.00	\$23,042.00	\$1,650.00	\$46,365.00	\$2,040.00	\$57,324.00
2	BRIDGE RAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	280	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$16.00	\$4,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
3	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	31.9	\$2,400.00	\$76,560.00	\$2,400.00	\$76,560.00	\$3,925.00	\$125,207.50
4	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	SQ FT	621	\$27.00	\$16,767.00	\$11.50	\$7,141.50	\$8.50	\$5,278.50
5	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	2580	\$3.00	\$7,740.00	\$6.50	\$16,770.00	\$3.45	\$8,901.00
6	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT	FOOT	72	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$51.00	\$3,672.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00
7	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$9,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$19,440.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
9	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	280	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
10	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	16	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$24.50	\$392.00	\$35.00	\$560.00
11	CONDUIT EMBEDDED IN STRUCTURE, 2" DIA. PVC	FOOT	260	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$9.25	\$2,405.00
12	JUNCTION BOX, STAINLESS STEEL, EMBEDDED IN	EACH	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,311.90	\$7,871.40	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
13	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C	FOOT	442	\$2.20	\$972.40	\$2.25	\$994.50	\$1.10	\$486.20
14	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C	FOOT	884	\$2.80	\$2,475.20	\$2.85	\$2,519.40	\$1.60	\$1,414.40
15	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	450	\$0.70	\$315.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
16	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM	FOOT	120	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.60	\$432.00	\$2.50	\$300.00
17	DECORATIVER RAILING (PARAPET MOUNTED)	FOOT	280	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$325.00	\$91,000.00	\$265.00	\$74,200.00
18	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	280	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$39.00	\$10,920.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
19	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	280	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$19.00	\$5,320.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
21	CONDUIT SPLICE	EACH	4	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
22	REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
23	RAILROAD FLAGGER	DAY	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	RAILROAD RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT	L SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
25	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
26	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00
TOTAL B	ID As Read	\$368,415.60		\$377,597.80		\$398,781.60			
TOTAL B	ID As Corrected	\$368,415.60		\$377,597.80		\$398,781.60			
		+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++		<i>+,077.00</i>	l l	+=> =,7 = 1.00			

Page 2 of 2